- - - 14 ASSEMBLY HNUMBER AND Dwe_assy
‘ 00 0900 92 mg;ﬂzm QUANTITY FOR ONE UMIT II‘E’“ MAT'I'::RPTECM oRr DESCRIPTION w E NLR OR
LN 33339 SiToe e - e
P P i PARENT ASSEMBLY D023-26-0080-001
LA~ 51 1/8* X 1 INSTALLATION ASSEMBLY D023-76-0086-001-01
1| Dji2 COMBUSTION CHAMBER 01326408 3558 COMBUSTION
‘/I/ BIRISING t|Dbl3 COMBUSTION CHAMBER STAND 135K07103-69
INLET BOX 1 D4 EXPANSION JOINT 033364083559 _INFEED
1D} 35 INFEED CHAMBER 11336408_3558 INFEED
I LYE, i[oTs INEED CHAMBER STAND DSK07103-70
— JIAT i 7 FEED END AIR SEAL INSTALLATION DSKD7103-71-01
! 1iD| 8 DRIER DRUM 01336408 3557 DRIER
1iD| 9 DRIER TRUNNION (FEED END} 02336408 _3560_DTRUNNION N
110|140 DFRIER TRUNNION (DISCHARGE END) 01336408_3580_DTRUNNION
110 # CRADLE DRIVE ASSEMBLY 01336408 3685 DRIER_DRIVE
1 12 DISCHARGE AIR SEAL INSTALLATION DEK07103-72-01
i|Di13 DRIER SETTLING CHAMBER 01335408 3561 SETTLING
1 (D14 DRIER SETTLING CHAMBER STAND DSKO7103-68
1 15 |07103 AIRLOCK 1 |AIREOCK SST 24" SQUARE FLANGE D023-26-0080-001115
1 15 197103 AIRLOCK 2 |AIREOCK MILD STEEL 20" 5Q. FLANGE D023-26-0080-001/16
DHAET PN L. 2 17 107103 AIRLOCK 3 [AIREOCK MILD STEEL 12" ROUND FLANG D023-26-0080-001/17
QADCATED BY RNERD 1 D] 180710304 L CYCL |CYCLONE 45,000 ACFM LEFT SIDE D023-26-0080-001/18
LD Bt roTRT 1 | D[ 19 [07103-0¢ RCYCL |CYGLONE 45,000 ACFM CRS RIGHT SIDE D0Z3-26.0080-001/19
1 D[ 2007103 MIXER MARION 42° PADDLE MIXER MODEL CPS-42144 0023-26-0080-001/26
1t D | 21 [300-4950 FAN-REA 923 CL22 CW ARRIB UED SWS! DD23-26-0080-001/21
1 i D | 22 3004047 FAN-BCS 660 CL22 CW ARRS TAL-50 DEG FROM HORZ. SWSI D023-26-0080-001/22
11 Z1231100-3227 PORT-CBSERVATION-ROUND 4" QUARTZ GLASS DO23-26-0080-001/23
ifD{24 TRUNNION GUARDING ASSEMBLY (FEED END) DEKOTH03-73
1 | D25 TRUNNION GUARDING ASSEMBLY {(DISCHARGE END) DSKB7103-74
t | DE28 DRIVE GUARDING ASSEMBLY DSKO7403-75
1 27 INSTRUMENTATION ASSEMBLY DEK07103-45-04
CIMEUSTIEN AR VALVE 1 28 TRUNNION ALIGNMENT DESCRIPTION & TOLERANCES D023-16-0118-003
‘u'h"é"ﬁ 1 25 TRUNNION BEARING SHIM PACK BSK07103-76.01
BIVIR L BB 1 30 |SECTIONS AND DETAILS D023-26-0080-003
m 1121 DOCR ASSEMBLY, SETTHNG CHAMBER CBF_INSULATED_DOOR 1
PR DEEED ADLIX 1 7] CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY DSKO7103-35
STEAM INJECTIIN PORT s AIRLDCKS AND HARDWARE PROVIDED - 1 ) SERIAL NUMBER NAMEPLATE BSXOT105-77
EAL-£255 |
(3" NPT CONNECTIDND USAGE ANG LOCATIEN TH BE IETERHINET BY BUYER IR [AIR VALVE (SUPPLIED WiTH SMARTLINK CONTROL SYSTEM) 1062850
06— 5/16° 18] L {35 010364 BOLT-HX HE 1-6 X 3 Gr2 2N D0Z3-26-0080- 00135
DET 18 [ L | 36 {01-0017 NUT-HX 1-8 GR2 ZN [D023-26-0080-001/36
SFE %&é‘a_gs_mo_uua 18 [ L | 37 |01-0625 WASHER-FL LSS 1 GR2 ZN DO023-25-0080-001/37
DETAIL n ~DBETAIL F 18 | L | 38 |H-0641 WASHERLOCK SPLIT 1 GR2 2N P023-26-0080-001138
SEE DIE3-26-0080-D93 SEE Di23-26-0080-003 108) L | 38 |H-0275 BOLT-HX HD 5/8-11 X 2 GR2 ZN £023-26-0080-001139
—_——_——— == 1061 I | 40 joi-0012 NUT-HX 5/8-11 GR2 2 D023-26-0080-001/40
E—”"—E 2125 L | 41 |01-0624 WASHER-FL USS 58 GR2 ZN D023-26-0080-001/41
TFTRM 106} £ | 42 101-0638 WASHER-LOCK SFPLIT 5/8 GR2 ZN D023-26-0080-001/42
£ | W 40 F L | 4D 101-D254 [BOLT-HX HD 3/2-13 X §-3/4 GR2 2N D023-26-0080-001/43
¢ ! 54 F L | 44 [061-0014 HNLIT-HX 1/2-13 GR2 ZN C123-26-0080-001/44
| - _ | - E . _ i _ - L mi] 66 | L | 45 01-0623 WASHER.FL USS /2 GR? ZN D023 26-0080-001/45
DRIER Tk 54 | L j 46 {D1-D637 WASHER-LOCK SPUT 142 GR2 ZN D023-26-0080-001/46 a
i ] 18 | L § 47 {100-04i4 BOLT-HX HD 3/6-16 X 2 188 S5T1 D023-26-0080-001/47 |
tl ! 18 | L 48 1100-0331 NUT-HX 1/B-18 18-8 SST DDZ3-26-0080-001/48
L _J L. 184 L [ 49 1006158 WASHER-3/8 18-B SST(SAME AS 100-0480) D023-26-0080-001/49
-— 184 L | 50 [100-0490 WASHER-LOCK 3/8 18-8 SST D23-26-0080-001/50
-_——— 54§ L | 51 101-0234 BOLT-HX HD A/B-16 X 1-1/2 GR2 ZN D023-26-0080-001/51
54 } L | 52 i01-0074 NUT-HX 348-16 GRZ N R023-26-01080-001/52
—f j— B 541 L | 53 {01-0672 WASHER-FL USS 3/8 GR2 7N D023-26-0080-001/53
4 541 L | 54 |Di-0635 WASHER-LOCK SPUT 3/8 GR2 ZN D023-26-0080-001/54 S
] Sinien LR LoE
SEE NOTE t ) ]
(-0
TIRE CENTERS J i IJ’
50'—0 3/4°
TRUNNEIN CENTERS
SEE NOTE 5
244 1/8” 685 3/8*
AKE-LP Srronuct gk
RECIRC/MAKE - o b
AR INET INFEED DRIVE j-m&:
PRODUCT / AIR FLOW SPRIOCKETY i DISCHARGE 151 13/86%
L
INFEED — EEXHAUST ATR Tl SUPPORT LEGS Hj H
19'-3 9/16" — r-a 1e ' BUTLET
PREDUCT TRUNNION CENTER H J
INFEED HETGHT Q D SETTLING CHAMBER 7 DETAIL B [
DETAIL A INLET FLANGE (HOLD) ;
331565758 5 3 - % y 19
aw ai Ay g8 ¥ _/
@_\ 14 OmgE seemTs
o T - ——F— | — - PR - — | ———{l - - a A
DRIER
280 38"
1'-2 3/4*
| | TRUWMIDN CENTER P I eer
\ TO_INFEED EHAMBER g SRS S Loe: J
SEE DEE3~EA-00B0-008 \‘ FLANGE (HOLDY i
15°-5 3/8"
DRIER CENTER LINE - : Bl /30 e
®\ 5 L 15 L : ; 510 176" TRONNINN CL
& X i ] 71 378" TRUNNIDN - N3
. 21e4)es ooYEsY10)—1: BISCHARGE SHeFT L i RLANION BASE  ELEVATION
| s : CLEARANEE R 3 REv
n_:gg'g / | d
@ 3 i T
60'—0 3/47="B* GiG FIR
TRUNNION CENTERS LEVELING
CHBL D) BRO0T
7'-4 13/16* — — 2'-18 1/8° 1" 19/32° — T ¥'-1 137167
46 5/8° j;'PRt:nUCT 415 1/R7="AY 4-5 /B ="A" K K K K
e . . [ DISCHARGE { } { }
14-9 5/8° 66 3/8 @ 53 e | greto e |—
-:(GF NOTES: TOLERANCES DRLESS HOTED COPYRIGHT ® i i iy
L CONTRBL PANEL GND GAS. PIFING AR NOT SHOWN. - FRACION % 1/16  DECHAL 2015  |,procliDe CORP. ALL RIGHTS e gﬂbj:/g/gg Aerogl ide Corp oration 07103.1
, AEROGLIDE RECOMME ALLATION OF ACCESS PLATFIRMS RESERVED. CONTENTS OF THIS | DESION I(5.xd, TELEPHONE (§78) B31~2000 P.0. BOX 29505
s AROUND THE cunnusnnpnugn SETTLING CHAMBERS (BY BUYERY. C |ABRER INSTALLATION DINENSIONS AND NOTEimmolcac SURENE FRSH NOTE DRAWING 'ARE THE EXCIUSIVE / / FAX (019) ES1—6020  RALEIGM, NORTH CAROLINA 27828 1")’0"5 3 16—0080—052
. ALL DUCTWORK IS SUP Y BUYER. B | 10080 DESTELITIGN DINRRSNRS POX (RIEITRR 5 (RIESS OTMERWASE SPECFIED, ROGGHOEST HEIGHT + | CHECK ) 16— —
4. DUCTWORK FROM COMBUSTION BLOWER D BURNER MUST INCORPORATE THE AIR VALVE CITEM 343, e e il MACAC] o AL WACHED SRFACES SRUL Ko7 DD |AND MAY NOT BE USED TR ANY TIRLE: ROTARY DRIER i =
5. TRUNNION CENTERS ARE 3/4" WIDER THAN TIRE CENTERS TO ALLOW FOR THERHAL EXPANSIDN OF DRIER. 2 MITIF 3/8/0 - EVSD 125 7 cro-thones WHICH SUBMITTED, NOR DIVULGED | APPROVED INSTALLATION ASSEMBLY
6 REFER TO DWG D023-16-0118-003 REV A. FER TRUNNION DIMENSIONS LABELED WITH A LETTER & Alh By SUNRTRS FYR OSTGURR ESEST 1/o 8| CAG 10 ANY THIED PARTY WITHOUT TTS ™ D023-26-0080-001 1C
- SESCRIFTION Al ALL DGENSORS ARS W WCHES DCOFT 45 MM |EXPRESS. WRITTEN PERMISSION. | SGME  f /g% =12 (R3 168—80 RGX)

8 | 7 6 | 5 [ 4 ] 3 | 2 | 4



